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METHODOLOGY

Using a national calling center, the Institute for a Safer Florida conducted interviews with a sample of 755
registered voters across the state of Florida. The survey was conducted from Tuesday, January 8th through
Monday, January 14th during evening hours.

The composition of respondents took into account current statewide voter registration and the sample
was balanced by gender, age, party, race, and region in order for our distribution to be consistent and
similar to the actual registered population. To better reach our targets and maintain a representative
population, 57% of calls were made to cellphones.

Targets & Sample Population
Party

Republican

Male Da-Br

Democrat
Female Other WPB-TC

SWFL

White/Caucasian W CEN FL

African-American

E CenFL
Hispanic

Other N FL

Based on the above, the weighted sample is both random and representative, yielding a general response set
with a margin of error of + 4.0% at the 95% confidence level.
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OVERALL RESULTS

Q1.  How concerned are you about the potential for violence at your workplace?

Very concerned 15%
Somewhat concerned 20%
Not really concerned 18%
Not at all concerned 34%
Undecided/unsure 13%
Concerned 35%
Not concerned 52%

Q2. How concerned are you about the potential for violence at your local schools, or where
your children may go to school?

Very concerned 44%
Somewhat concerned 31%
Not really concerned 12%
Not at all concerned 1%
Undecided/unsure 2%
Concerned 74%
Not concerned 23%
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When thinking about Florida’s businesses protecting workers from the threat of violence
at work, do you think they do:

An excellent job
A good job
Only a fair job
A poor job

Undecided/unsure

Excellent

Poor

5%
28%
38%
14%
15%

33%
52%

When thinking about Florida’s schools protecting students from the threat of violence at
school, do you think they do:

An excellent job
A good job
Only a fair job
A poor job

Undecided/unsure

Excellent

Poor

7%
30%
37%
21%

5%
37%
58%
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Next, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or
strongly disagree with the following statement: It's important that business leaders are

more involved in finding answers to gun violence in this country.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure/refused

Agree
Disagree

48%
26%
1%

9%
6%
74%
20%

Next, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or
strongly disagree with the following recommendation: We need better and more safety
training in our businesses, so employees know what to do in an emergency situation.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure/refused

Agree
Disagree

67%
24%
4%
3%
3%
90%
7%
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Next, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly
disagree with the following recommendation: We need better and more safety training for
teachers and school personnel, so they know what to do in an emergency situation.

Strongly agree 80%
Somewhat agree 15%
Somewhat disagree 2%
Strongly disagree 2%
Unsure/refused 2%
Agree 94%
Disagree 3%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

D1.  How are you registered to vote?

As a Democrat 36%
As a Republican 36%
As something else 28%

D2. Howold are you?

18-34 24%
35-49 21%
50-64 26%
65 or older 29%

D3.  And how would you describe your ethnicity?

White/Caucasian 64%
Black/African-American 13%
Hispanic of Cuban descent 7%
Hispanic but NOT of Cuban descent 9%
Other/Unsure/Refused 7%

D4.  Which category best describes your total annual household income?

Less than $20,000 10%
Between $20,000 and $50,000 25%
Between $50,000 and $100,000 32%
More than $100,000 23%
Unsure/don’t know/refused 10%
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D5.

D6.

D7.

What is your highest level of education?

Some high school or high school graduate
Some college or college graduate

Post college graduate

Unsure/don’t know/refused

Do you have children?

Yes, but not living at home
Yes, and living at home
No

Other/unsure/refused

18%
55%
25%

3%

37%
28%
32%

2%
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Have you ever received safety training or instruction regarding the threat of violence at

your workplace/school?

Yes
No
Unsure/don’t know/refused

— January 2019 Statewide Survey —
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CODED DEMOGRAPHICS

Gender
Male 46%
Female 54%
Region 1
Dade-Broward 20%
Palm Bch/Treasure Coast 10%
Southwest 6%
Tampa/West Coast 24%
Orlando/East Central 21%
North/Panhandle 19%
Region 2
Rural 26%
Mid 26%
Urban 48%

Voter frequency (18 General, 18 Primary, 16 General)

0of3 14%
10f3 19%
20f3 33%
3of3 34%
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Q1. How concerned are you about the potential for violence at your workplace?
Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr
Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85

Very concerned, 116 35 82 58 25 33 9 42 28 37 14 44 6 20 15 18 22 36 8 17 21 12
15%BE 10% 20%B 21%EA 9% 16% 5% 26%GI 14%G 17%G 15%M 25%KMN 4% 14%M  12%M  20%M  18%T 24%STA 9% 10% 16% 15%
GMT JA OA

Somewhat concerned, 148 65 83 62 46 41 44 20 41 44 28 33 16 29 20 21 24 38 12 34 28 13
20% 19% 20% 23% 17% 19% 24%H 12% 21% 20% 29%MO 19% 13% 21% 16% 23% 20% 25%sS  13% 19% 22% 15%

A
Not really concerned, 133 70 63 46 42 44 40 40 40 13 21 26 24 19 26 18 33 14 18 24 29 15

18%JR 20% 15% 17% 16% 21% 22%J3 25%J3 20%3J 6

o

21% 15% 18% 13% 21% 20% 27%RTA 9% 20%R  14% 23%R 17%

Not at all concerned, or 260 150 110 71 113 76 87 56 59 59 27 44 71 43 52 24 42 29 53 60 47 29
34%CD 43%CA 27% 26% 42%DA 36%D 48%HI 35% 30% 27% 28% 25% 55%KL 30% 43%KL 26% 35%R  19% 57%QR 34%R 37%R 34%R
JLR JA NPA NP TUVA

Undecided/unsure 98 28 70 35 45 18 2 2 28 66 7 28 13 32 8 10 1 34 1 44 2 16
13%BGH 8% 17%B 13% 17%F % 1% 1% 14%GH 30%GHI 7% 16%KO 10% 23%KMO 7% 11% 1% 23%0SU 1% 24%0SU 1% 19%0SU
QSsU A PA A A

Very/Somewhat concerned 264 99 165 119 71 74 53 61 69 81 43 717 22 49 35 39 45 74 20 51 49 25
35%BE 29% 40%B  44%EA 26% 35% 29% 39% 35% 37% 44%MO 44%MO 17% 34%M  29%M  43%M  37%S  49%ST 22% 28% 38%S  30%
MS A VA

Not really/Not at all 393 220 173 117 156 120 127 95 99 72 47 70 95 61 78 42 75 42 71 85 76 44

concerned 52%CD 63%CA 42% 43% 57%D 57%D 70%IJ 60%J 51%J 33% 49% 40% 73%KL 43% 65%KL 46% 62%RT 28% 77%0R 47%R  60%RT 51%R
JLR A NPA NPA TUVA

— January 2019 Statewide Survey —
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Q1. How concerned are you about the potential for violence at your workplace?

Children
Race HH Income. Education.  -—-—--——-—-———-—- Safety

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W -—=—==--—-—-—-

Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420

Very concerned, 116 64 27 12 6 9 17 28 37 22 34 57 23 34 57 25 46 68
15% 13% 27%BE 21% 9% 16% 22% 15% 15% 13% 25%LM 14% 12% 16% 20%P 10% 15% 16%

A A

Somewhat concerned, 148 87 21 10 18 12 16 46 47 25 22 77 40 41 59 46 68 77
20% 18% 21% 18% 27% 23% 21% 24%J3 19% 15% 17% 19% 21% 19% 21% 19% 22% 18%

Not really concerned, 133 76 19 16 17 5 9 33 41 40 19 73 37 44 41 43 65 63
18% 16% 20% 28%BF 27%BF 9% 11% 18% 17% 24%G  14% 18% 20% 20% 15% 18% 21% 15%

Not at all concerned, or 260 176 25 18 20 21 23 64 87 66 38 157 62 79 69 105 103 150
34%0 36% 26% 32% 31% 39% 30% 34% 36% 39% 28% 38%K 33% 37%0 25% 43%0A 33% 36%

Undecided/unsure 98 80 6 1 4 7 12 19 30 17 22 46 26 17 55 23 29 62
13%D 17%CDE 6% 2% 6% 13%D 16% 10% 12% 10% 16% 11% 14% 8% 19%NPA 9% 9% 15%Q

Very/Somewhat concerned 264 151 48 22 23 21 32 74 84 47 56 135 64 75 116 71 114 145
35% 31% 48%BA 38% 36% 39% 43%J 39%J 35% 28% 42% 33% 34% 35% 41%P 29% 37% 34%

Not really/Not at all 393 252 44 34 38 25 31 98 129 107 57 230 98 122 110 149 168 213
concerned 52%0 52% 45% 60% 58% 48% 41% 51% 53% 62%GA 42% 56%K 52% 57%0 39% 61%0A 54% 51%
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Q1. How concerned are you about the potential for violence at your workplace?

Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freq Call Taken

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1of3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431

Very concerned, 116 31 13 10 23 18 21 28 26 62 21 26 31 38 50 66
15% 20% 18% 21% 13% 11% 14% 14% 13% 17% 20% 18% 12% 15% 15% 15%

Somewhat concerned, 148 41 10 8 30 33 25 34 39 75 23 29 49 47 60 88
20% 27%CE 14% 18% 17% 21% 18% 17% 20% 21% 22% 20% 20% 18% 19% 20%

Not really concerned, 133 24 14 8 35 28 24 33 25 75 18 31 54 30 37 96
18%NO 16% 19% 18% 19% 17% 17% 17% 12% 21%I 17% 22%N  22%N 12% 11% 22%0

Not at all concerned, or 260 44 30 9 65 61 50 73 71 116 38 54 77 92 95 165
34% 29% 40%D 19% 36% 39%D 35% 37% 36% 32% 35% 37% 31% 36% 29% 38%0

Undecided/unsure 98 11 7 11 27 19 23 29 37 31 7 5 37 49 82 16

13%LP 8% 10% 23%B  15% 12% 16%B  15%J 19%J 9% 6% 3% 15%KL 19%KL 25%PA 4%
A

Very/Somewhat concerned 264 72 24 18 54 51 46 62 65 137 45 55 80 85 110 154

35% 47%CE 31% 40% 30% 32% 32% 31% 33% 38% 42% 38% 32% 33% 34% 36%
FGA
Not really/Not at all 393 68 44 17 100 89 75 106 96 191 56 85 131 121 132 261
concerned 52%0 45% 59%D 37% 55% 56%D 52% 54% 48% 53% 52% 59%N  53% 47% 41% 61%0A

— January 2019 Statewide Survey —
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Q2. How concerned are you about the potential for violence at your local schools, or where your children may go to school?

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen e

Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85

Very concerned, 329 128 202 141 92 96 65 72 81 112 45 96 41 52 42 54 54 87 30 62 53 43
44%BE 37% 49%B 52%EA 34% 46%E 36% 45% 41% 51%GI 46%M 55%MN 31% 36% 35% 60%MN 44% 58%0S 33% 35% 42% 51%ST
MT OA OA TUA

Somewhat concerned, 231 115 116 81 93 57 52 41 72 66 33 49 41 52 41 16 39 43 24 69 31 26
31%P 33% 28% 30% 34% 27% 29% 26% 36% 30% 33%P 28% 32%P 36%P 34%P 17% 32% 28% 26% 39%SU 25% 30%

A

Not really concerned, 91 53 38 29 35 27 31 30 18 12 15 14 19 16 18 8 20 9 19 15 21 6

12%JR 15%C 9% 11% 13% 13% 17%IJ 19%IJA 9% 5% 16% 8% 15% 11% 15% 9% 17%RT 6% 21%RTV 9% 17%R 7%
A

Not at all concerned, or 85 45 41 15 41 29 32 15 20 19 4 11 25 17 16 13 7 8 18 24 21 8
11%DK 13% 10% 5% 15%D 14%D 18%HJA 9% 10% 9% 4% 6% 19%KL 12%K 14%K 14%K 6% 5% 19%0R 13%R 17%QR 9%
R A A

Undecided/unsure 19 7 11 6 10 3 1 1 5 11 1 5 3 7 3 - 1 5 1 9 - 3
2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5%GH 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 5%U - 3%

Very/Somewhat concerned 560 242 318 222 185 153 117 113 152 178 77 145 82 103 83 70 93 129 54 132 84 69
74%GM 70% 78%B 82%EF 68% 2% 65% 72% 78%G  81%GH 79%M 83%MN 63% 73% 69% 77% 76%S 86%0S 58% 73%S  67% 81%S
S A A OA TUA

Not really/Not at all 176 98 79 44 76 56 63 44 39 30 19 25 44 32 35 21 28 17 37 39 42 14

concerned 23%DJ 28%C 19% 16% 28%D 26%D 35%IJ 28%J 20% 14% 19% 15% 34%KL 23% 29%L  23% 23%R  11% 40%QR 22%R  33%RT 16%
LR A NA TVA VA

— January 2019 Statewide Survey —
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Q2. How concerned are you about the potential for violence at your local schools, or where your children may go to school?
Children
Race HH Income. Education.  -—-—--——-—-———-—- Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W -—=—==--—-—-—-
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420
Very concerned, 329 182 63 27 28 28 39 84 94 76 71 166 77 98 136 87 120 197
44%5p 38% 65%BE 49% 43% 54%B 52% 44% 38% 44% 53%LM 40% 41% 46% 48%P 36% 39% 47%Q
A
Somewhat concerned, 231 168 19 17 18 9 20 63 85 49 32 124 73 58 94 76 98 127

31%CF 35%CF 19% 31% 28% 17% 27% 33% 35% 29% 24% 30% 39%KA 27% 33% 31% 32% 30%

Not really concerned, 91 63 9 10 2 5 24 35 22 15 57 17 32 23 35 45 43
12% 13% 9% 11% 15% 5% 7% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14% 9% 15%0 8% 14%0 15% 10%
Not at all concerned, or 85 55 6 5 8 11 11 19 24 21 12 54 17 26 23 32 40 41
11% 11% 7% 8% 13% 21%BC 14% 10% 10% 12% % 13% % 12% % 13% 13% 10%

A
Undecided/unsure 19 15 - 1 1 2 - 2 5 4 4 10 4 1 5 12 7 11
% 3% - 2% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% * 2% 5%NO 2% 3%

Very/Somewhat concerned 560 350 83 45 46 37 59 146 179 124 103 290 149 156 230 163 218 325
74% 72% 84%B 79% 71% 71% 79% 77% 73% 73% 77% 70% 79%L  73% 82%NP 67% 70% 77%Q

A
Not really/Not at all 176 118 16 11 18 14 16 42 59 43 27 112 35 58 46 67 86 84
concerned 23%0 24% 16% 19% 28% 26% 21% 22% 24% 25% 20% 27%M  18% 27%0 16% 28%0 28%R 20%

— January 2019 Statewide Survey —
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Q2. How concerned are you about the potential for violence at your local schools, or where your children may go to school?

Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freq Call Taken

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1of3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431

Very concerned, 329 83 43 20 75 61 48 78 75 176 45 64 107 113 147 182
44%G 55%EF 58%EF 44% 41% 38% 33% 40% 38% 49%HI 42% 44% 43% 44% 45% 42%

GA GA

Somewhat concerned, 231 34 15 18 52 54 58 71 65 95 33 38 79 81 109 122

31% 23% 20% 40%BC 29% 34%BC 40%BC 36%J 33% 26% 31% 26% 32% 32% 34% 28%
EA

Not really concerned, 91 19 8 1 19 26 18 22 21 48 13 21 34 23 24 67
12%0 12% 11% 3% 10% 17%D 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 14% 14% % % 16%0

Not at all concerned, or 85 15 6 5 30 13 15 20 30 36 14 19 23 30 33 52
11% 10% 8% 12% 17%F 8% 11% 10% 15% 10% 13% 13% % 12% 10% 12%

Undecided/unsure 19 - 3 1 5 5 5 6 8 5 3 3 5 8 12 7
2% - 4%B 2% 3% 3% 3%B 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%

Very/Somewhat concerned 560 117 58 38 127 115 106 149 140 271 77 102 186 194 256 304
74% 7% 7% 83% 70% 2% 74% 76% 71% 75% 2% 71% 75% 76% 79%p 1%

Not really/Not at all 176 34 14 6 49 39 33 42 50 84 217 40 57 53 57 119
concerned 23%0 23% 19% 14% 27% 25% 23% 21% 25% 23% 25% 27% 23% 21% 18% 28%0

— January 2019 Statewide Survey —
15



INSTITUTE

for a

Q3. When thinking about Florida’s businesses protecting workers from the threat of violence at work, do you think they do:

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen e

Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85
An excellent job, 37 22 15 6 20 11 8 11 10 8 4 2 12 8 6 5 2 4 9 10 7 4
5%L 6% 4% 2% 7%D 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 1% 9%LA 5%L 5% 6% 2% 3% 10%0R 6% 6% 4%
A good job, 210 96 114 67 89 54 62 39 49 60 25 42 39 50 31 22 34 33 29 61 38 15
28% 28% 28% 25% 33%D 25% 34% 25% 25% 27% 26% 24% 30% 35%L  26% 25% 28% 22% 31% 34%RV 30% 18%
Only a fair job, or 289 138 151 114 95 80 68 53 87 81 41 73 49 46 48 32 52 62 29 66 41 39
38% 40% 37% 42% 35% 38% 38% 34% 44% 37% 42% 42% 38% 32% 40% 35% 43% 41% 31% 37% 32% 46%
A Poor job? 105 44 61 43 25 37 24 28 28 25 15 27 11 15 18 19 20 22 9 16 23 14
14% 13% 15% 16%E 9% 17%E  14% 18% 14% 11% 16% 16% 8% 10% 15% 21%M  17%T 15% 10% 9% 18%T 17%
Undecided/unsure 114 48 66 42 42 30 19 27 23 45 11 31 19 24 18 12 12 30 16 26 17 13

15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14% 10% 17% 12% 21%GI 12% 18% 14% 17% 15% 13% 10% 20%0 17% 15% 14% 15%

Excellent/Good 247 117 130 73 109 65 70 50 59 68 29 44 51 58 37 28 37 37 38 71 46 19
33%R  34% 32% 27% 40%DA 31% 39% 32% 30% 31% 30% 25% 39%L  41%L  31% 31% 30% 24% 41%RV 39%RV 36% 22%

Fair/Poor 394 182 211 157 120 117 93 81 114 106 57 100 60 61 66 51 73 84 38 82 63 53
52%EN 53% 52% 58%E 44% 55%E 51% 51% 58%J 48% 58%N 57%N 46% 43% 55% 56% 60%ST 56%S 41% 46% 50% 63%ST

— January 2019 Statewide Survey —
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When thinking about Florida’s businesses protecting workers from the threat of violence at work, do you think they do:

Children
Race HH Income. Education. = ——=—=—————————-—- Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = -—=-==------
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420
An excellent job, 37 26 2 1 4 4 5 12 3 10 8 16 11 12 11 13 16 21
5%I 5% 2% 2% 6% 8% 7%1 6%1 1% 6%1 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5%
A good job, 210 134 27 16 20 14 20 55 71 44 30 114 59 59 71 74 88 116
28% 28% 27% 29% 31% 26% 26% 29% 29% 26% 23% 28% 32% 28% 25% 30% 28% 28%
Only a fair job, or 289 184 43 23 21 18 28 81 102 60 52 164 68 74 122 89 117 166
38% 38% 44% 41% 32% 33% 37% 42% 42% 35% 39% 40% 36% 34% 44% 37% 38% 39%
A Poor job? 105 55 17 12 12 9 9 25 31 32 22 53 25 37 31 34 41 61
14% 11% 17% 21% 19% 17% 12% 13% 13% 19% 16% 13% 13% 17% 11% 14% 13% 15%
Undecided/unsure 114 84 9 4 8 8 13 18 37 24 21 64 24 33 45 33 50 56
15% 17% 9% 7% 13% 16% 18% 10% 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 15% 16% 13% 16% 13%
Excellent/Good 247 160 29 17 24 18 25 67 74 55 39 130 70 71 82 87 104 136
33% 33% 29% 30% 37% 34% 33% 35% 30% 32% 29% 32% 37% 33% 29% 36% 33% 32%
Fair/Poor 394 239 60 35 33 27 37 105 132 92 74 217 94 111 154 123 158 227

52% 50% 61% 62% 51% 50% 49% 55% 54% 54% 55% 53% 50% 52% 55% 51% 51% 54%

— January 2019 Statewide Survey —
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Q3. When thinking about Florida’s businesses protecting workers from the threat of violence at work, do you think they do:

Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freqg Call Taken

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1of3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431
An excellent job, 37 6 4 - 10 13 5 13 14 11 5 12 11 9 14 23
5% 4% 6% - 5% 8% 3% 7% 7% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 5%
A good job, 210 37 15 19 51 45 43 61 59 90 22 41 70 77 90 120
28% 24% 20% 43%BC 28% 28% 30% 31% 30% 25% 20% 28% 28% 30% 28% 28%
Only a fair job, or 289 57 33 18 67 54 59 76 75 138 45 54 90 99 125 164
38% 38% 44% 40% 37% 34% 41% 39% 38% 38% 42% 37% 36% 39% 38% 38%
A Poor job? 105 24 15 4 28 21 12 16 25 63 19 21 36 29 37 68
14%H 16% 20%G  10% 16% 13% 9% 8% 13% 18%H 18% 14% 15% 11% 11% 16%
Undecided/unsure 114 27 8 3 25 26 24 31 26 57 16 17 40 41 59 56
15% 18% 11% 8% 14% 17% 17% 16% 13% 16% 15% 12% 16% 16% 18% 13%

Excellent/Good 247 42 20 19 60 58 48 74 72 101 27 53 81 86 104 143
33% 28% 26% 43% 33% 36% 33% 37%J 36% 28% 25% 37% 33% 34% 32% 33%

Fair/Poor 394 82 48 23 96 74 72 92 100 202 64 75 126 128 162 232
52% 54% 63%F 50% 53% 47% 50% 47% 50% 56%H 60% 52% 51% 50% 50% 54%

— January 2019 Statewide Survey —
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Q4.

Base

An excellent job,

A good job,

Only a fair job, or

A Poor job?

Undecided/unsure

Excellent/Good

Fair/Poor

54
7%

224
30%

279
37%

156
21%N

41
5%

278
37%Q

435
58%E

Gender
M F
(B) (C)
347 408
22 32
6% 8%
93 131
27% 32%
131 148
38% 36%
85 72
24%C  18%
17 24
5% 6%
115 164
33% 40%
215 220
N 62%C 54%

Pty Reg
Dem Rep Other
(D) (E) (F)
272 272 211
14 26 14
5% 10% 6%
76 93 55
28% 34% 26%
107 92 80
40% 34% 38%
58 44 55
21% 16% 26%E
17 17 8
6% 6% 4%
90 120 69
33% 44%DF 33%
A
165 136 135
61%E 50% 64%E

41
23%

73

40%

39
21%

11
6%

58
32%

112
62%

13

42
26%

55

35%

39
25%

10
6%

55
34%

94
59%

12
6%

71

36%G

67

34%

39
20%

IS

o

83
42%

106
54%

12
5%

70

32%

84

38%

39
18%

14
6%

82
38%

123
56%

39
40%

23
245N

28
28%

63
645N

10
6%

52

30%

68

39%

34
20%N

10
6%

62
36%

102
59%N

Pty/Gen

15
11%KO

36

28%

40

31%

30
23%N

51
39%

69
54%

— January 2019 Statewide Survey —

11
8%

58
40%KM
OPA

52
37%

14
10%

U
o

69
48%KL
OA

66
46%

(0) (P)
121 91
3 11
3% 12%0
33 22
28% 24%
52 28
43% 31%
31 23
265N 26%N
1 7
1% 7%0
36 33
30% 36%
83 51
69%MN 57%
A
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When thinking about Florida’s schools protecting students from the threat of violence at school, do you think they do:

53
44%

28
23%

~ ©

o

32
27%

81

54
36%

30
20%

o

o

58
38%0Q

84

67%ST 56%

Pty/Age
Rep Rep
<50 50+
(S) (T)
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

Q4. When thinking about Florida’s schools protecting students from the threat of violence at school, do you think they do:
Children
Race HH Income. Education.  -——-=--—-—————-——- Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = -——-=-—-—---
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420
An excellent job, 54 37 7 3 5 2 9 16 12 12 15 29 8 16 15 22 29 24

7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 3% 12% % % 7% 11%M 7% 4% 7% 5% 9% 9% 6%
A good job, 224 147 24 12 24 18 19 50 85 46 40 124 58 70 92 59 85 131

30% 30% 24% 21% 37% 34% 26% 26% 35% 27% 30% 30% 31% 33% 33%P 24% 27% 31%

Only a fair job, or 279 183 41 22 17 15 30 75 81 66 46 156 70 74 104 95 118 156
37% 38% 42% 39% 27% 29% 39% 39% 33% 39% 35% 38% 37% 34% 37% 39% 38% 37%

A Poor job? 156 84 22 18 16 15 11 46 50 37 28 88 32 44 58 50 66 85
21% 17% 23% 32%BA 25% 28% 15% 24% 20% 22% 21% 21% 17% 20% 21% 21% 21% 20%

Undecided/unsure 41 31 4 2 2 3 6 4 16 9 5 14 20 11 11 16 13 23
% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 8% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 10%KLA 5% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Excellent/Good 278 185 30 15 29 20 28 66 97 58 55 153 66 86 108 81 114 155

37% 38% 31% 26% 45%D 38% 38% 34% 40% 34% 41% 37% 35% 40% 38% 33% 37% 37%

Fair/Poor 435 268 64 40 34 30 41 120 131 103 74 244 103 118 162 145 184 241
58% 55% 65% 71%BE 52% 56% 54% 63% 54% 61% 55% 59% 55% 55% 58% 60% 59% 58%
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

Q4. When thinking about Florida’s schools protecting students from the threat of violence at school, do you think they do:

Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freq Call Taken

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1of3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431
An excellent job, 54 13 2 6 8 14 10 14 22 18 7 12 16 18 19 35
7% 9% 3% 13%C 4% 9% 7% 7% 1153 5% 7% % % 7% 6% 8%

A good job, 224 32 17 19 61 55 41 62 72 91 217 43 73 81 107 117
30% 21% 22% 42%BC 33%B 35%B 28% 31% 36%J  25% 25% 30% 30% 32% 33% 27%
Only a fair job, or 279 57 31 11 69 46 66 77 60 143 35 55 93 96 121 158
37% 38% 41% 24% 38% 29% 46%DF 39% 30% 40%I 33% 38% 37% 38% 37% 37%
A
A Poor job? 156 40 21 8 36 32 19 36 38 83 32 28 53 43 58 98
21%G 26%G 27%G 19% 20% 20% 13% 18% 19% 23% 30%NA 19% 21% 17% 18% 23%
Undecided/unsure 41 8 5 1 8 12 8 9 7 25 5 7 12 17 19 22
5% 5% 7% 2% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Excellent/Good 278 46 19 25 69 69 51 76 94 109 34 55 90 99 126 152
37%J3 30% 25% 55%BC 38% 44%BC 35% 38% 47%JA 30% 32% 38% 36% 39% 39% 35%
GA

Fair/Poor 435 97 52 19 105 78 85 112 97 226 68 83 146 139 179 257
58%I 64%DF 68%DF 42% 58% 49% 59% 57% 49% 63%I 63% 57% 59% 54% 55% 60%
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

Q5.  Next, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: It's important
that business leaders are more involved in finding answers to gun violence in this country.

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen e e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr
Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85

Strongly Agree 365 148 217 160 97 108 89 79 92 105 56 103 35 62 57 51 75 85 29 68 64 44
48%EM 43% 53%B 59%EA 36% 51%E  49% 50% 47% 48% 58%MN 59%MN 27% 43%M  47%M  56%M  62%ST 56%ST 31% 38% 51%ST 52%S
ST A A

Somewhat Agree 196 88 109 62 82 52 53 35 52 57 21 41 35 47 31 20 26 37 31 52 31 20

26% 25% 27% 23% 30% 24% 29% 22% 26% 26% 22% 23% 27% 33% 26% 22% 21% 24% 34% 29% 25% 24%

Somewhat Disagree 82 52 30 22 38 22 14 22 27 19 13 9 25 14 14 8 11 11 14 24 10 11
11%L 15%C 7% 8% 14%D 10% 8% 14% 14% 9% 14%L 5% 19%LN 10% 12% 8% 9% % 16% 13% 8% 13%
A
Strongly Disagree 70 38 31 12 37 21 14 15 15 25 2 10 25 12 12 9 4 7 10 27 15 6
9%DK 11% % % 14%DA 10%D % 10% % 11% 2% % 19%KLN 9%K 10%K 10%K 4% 5% 11%0 15%0R 12%Q 7%
OA A
(Unsure/refused) 43 22 21 16 17 9 10 9 10 13 5 11 10 7 7 3 5 11 8 9 5 4
6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 8% 5% 4% 4%
Agree 561 236 325 222 179 160 142 113 144 162 77 144 70 109 88 72 100 121 60 120 96 64
74%BE 68% 80%B 82%EA 66% T6%E  79% 71% 73% 74% 80%M 83%MA 54% 77%M  73%M 79%M  83%ST 81%ST 65% 66% 76% 76%
MT
Disagree 152 90 61 34 76 42 29 37 42 44 15 19 49 26 26 17 16 18 25 51 25 17
20%DL 26%CA 15% 12% 28%DA 20%D 16% 23% 21% 20% 15% 11% 38%KL 18% 21%L 18% 13% 12% 27%QR 28%QR 20% 20%
R NOPA A
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

Q5.  Next, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: It's important

that business leaders are more involved in finding answers to gun violence in this country.

Children
Race HH Income. Education.  -——-------—-——--—-
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242

Strongly Agree 365 216 57 34 35 22 35 94 119 82 63 186 104 113 122 121
48% 45% 58%B 61%B 54% 42% 46% 49% 49% 48% 47% 45% 55%L 53% 44% 50%

Somewhat Agree 196 135 20 8 19 14 20 57 62 43 35 119 40 54 80 60
26% 28%D 20% 14% 30%D  27% 27% 30% 25% 25% 26% 29% 21% 25% 28% 25%

Somewhat Disagree 82 57 11 2 5 6 12 15 31 19 19 42 19 18 34 27
11% 12% 11% 3% 8% 12% 16% 8% 13% 11% 14% 10% 10% 8% 12% 11%

Strongly Disagree 70 46 7 7 1 9 4 18 19 21 13 35 18 20 32 17
% % 7% 12%E 2% 17%E 5% 9% % 12% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% %

(Unsure/refused) 43 30 3 5 3 1 4 7 13 5 5 29 6 9 13 17
6% 6% 3% 10% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 7%

Agree 561 350 77 42 55 36 55 151 180 126 98 305 145 168 202 182

74% 2% 79% 75% 85%B 69% 74% 79% 74% 74% 73% 74% 7% 78% 72% 75%

Disagree 152 103 18 8 7 15 16 33 50 40 32 77 37 38 65 43
20% 21% 18% 15% 10% 29%E  22% 17% 21% 24% 23% 19% 20% 18% 23% 18%
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that business leaders are more involved in finding answers to gun violence in this country.

Base

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

(Unsure/refused)

Disagree

Total

755

365

48%

196

26%

82

11%

70
9%
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o
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152
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oe
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84
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o
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o
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(SN
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o

109

76%

25

18%

87
44%

58
30%

145

74%

42

Region 2
Mid Urban
(1) (J)
198 359
99 179
50% 50%
45 93
23% 26%
23 34
11% 10%
21 31
11% 9%
10 22
% 6%
144 271
73% 76%
44 66
22% 18%

21%

0of3
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54
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12%
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o

78
73%

26
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Voter Freq
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145

65
45%
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20%
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

Next, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: It's important

Call Taken
LL Cell
(0) (P)
324 431
154 210

48% 49%
92 104

28% 24%
26 56

8% 13%0
31 38
10% 9%
21 22
% 5%
246 315
76% 73%
57 94
18% 22%
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

Q6.  Next, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following recommendation: We
need better and more safety training in our businesses, so employees know what to do in an emergency situation.

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr
Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85

Strongly Agree 504 207 297 192 176 136 115 112 123 155 63 130 74 102 71 65 83 110 61 115 83 53
67%BM 60% 73%B  71% 65% 64% 63% 70% 63% 71% 65% 74%MO 57% 72%MO 59% 72%M  68% 73% 66% 64% 65% 63%

Somewhat Agree 179 91 87 63 67 50 52 35 50 42 25 38 36 31 31 19 33 30 22 45 32 18
24% 26% 21% 23% 24% 24% 29%J 22% 25% 19% 26% 22% 28% 21% 25% 21% 27% 20% 24% 25% 25% 21%

Somewhat Disagree 28 20 7 6 13 9 7 5 10 6 4 2 8 5 9 - 3 3 6 7 3 6

4% 6%C 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% % 3% 4% 1% 6%LP 4% 7$LP - 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 7%

Strongly Disagree 24 15 9 4 10 11 6 3 6 9 3 1 6 3 6 5 1 3 2 7 6 5

3% 4% 2% 1% % 5%D 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% * 5%L 2% 5%L 5%L 1% 2% 2% 4% 5% 6%

(Unsure/refused) 20 13 7 7 7 6 2 4 7 7 3 5 6 1 5 2 2 5 1 6 3 3

% % 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4%

Agree 683 299 384 255 242 186 167 146 173 197 88 167 110 132 101 85 115 140 83 159 115 71

90%B 86% 94%BA 94%F 89% 88% 92% 92% 88% 90% 90% 96%MO 85% 93%MO 84% 93% 95%V  93%V  90% 89% 91% 84%

A

Disagree 52 35 16 10 23 19 13 8 16 15 7 3 14 9 15 5 4 5 8 15 9 11

7%L  10%C 4% 4% 8%D 9%D % 5% % % 7%L 2% 11%L 6%L 12%L 5% 3% 4% 9% % 7% 13%0QR
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Q6.

INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

Next, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following recommendation: We
need better and more safety training in our businesses, so employees know what to do in an emergency situation.

Children
Race HH Income. Education. = ——=—=—————————-—- Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = -—===------
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420
Strongly Agree 504 303 75 44 50 32 50 131 167 109 100 254 137 143 200 150 199 287
67% 63% 76%B  78%B 77%B 61% 67% 69% 69% 64% 74%L 62% 73%L 67% 71%P  62% 64% 68%
Somewhat Agree 179 131 16 9 13 10 17 47 58 39 24 110 38 51 57 64 80 93
24% 27% 16% 16% 20% 19% 22% 25% 24% 23% 18% 27% 20% 24% 20% 26% 26% 22%
Somewhat Disagree 28 23 - - 1 4 3 4 8 11 4 19 4 9 5 14 12 15
4% 5% - - 2% 7%C 4% 2% 3% T%H 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6%0 4% 4%
Strongly Disagree 24 14 5 1 1 3 4 6 4 9 4 13 7 6 9 9 13 11
3% % 5% 2% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% % 4% 3% 3% 4% % %
(Unsure/refused) 20 12 2 2 - 4 2 2 7 3 2 15 2 4 9 6 6 13
3% % 2% 4% - T%E 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% %
Agree 683 434 91 53 62 42 67 178 225 148 124 364 175 195 258 214 279 381
90%F 90%F 93%F 94%F 97%F 80% 89% 94%J 92% 86% 93% 88% 93% 91% 92% 88% 90% 91%
Disagree 52 37 5 1 2 7 7 10 12 20 8 33 11 15 14 23 26 26
7% 8% 5% 2% 3% 12%D 9% 5% 5% 12%HIA 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6%
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

Next, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following recommendation: We

need better and more safety training in our businesses, so employees know what to do in an emergency situation.

Base

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

(Unsure/refused)

Disagree

Total
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

Q7.  Next, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following recommendation: We
need better and more safety training for teachers and school personnel, so they know what to do in an emergency situation.

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen e e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr
Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85

Strongly Agree 603 267 337 211 217 175 134 136 152 181 71 140 98 119 98 77 92 120 75 142 103 72
80% 77% 83% 78% 80% 83% 74% 86%G 77% 83% 73% 80% 76% 84%K 81% 85% 75% 79% 82% 79% 82% 84%

Somewhat Agree 110 61 49 44 38 29 36 22 32 20 19 25 23 15 19 9 24 20 13 24 20
15% 18%C 12% 16% 14% 13% 20%J  14% 16%J0 9% 20%N  14% 18% 10% 16% 10% 20% 13% 14% 14% 16% 10%
Somewhat Disagree 15 7 8 5 8 1 5 1 5 4 1 5 5 3 1 - 3 3 4 5 - 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 4% 3% - 1%
Strongly Disagree 12 5 7 5 3 4 2 - 3 7 3 2 1 2 1 3 1 4 - 3 1 3
% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 3%H 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 3%
(Unsure/refused) 15 8 7 7 6 3 4 - 5 7 4 3 3 3 1 2 2 5 - 6 2 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 3%H 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 3% 1% 1%
Agree 713 328 385 255 255 204 170 157 184 202 90 165 121 134 117 86 116 139 88 166 124 80
94% 95% 94% 94% 94% 96% 94% 99%GI 94% 92% 93% 94% 93% 94% 97% 95% 95% 93% 96% 93% 98% 94%

JA

Disagree 26 11 15 10 11 5 7 1 8 11 3 7 6 5 2 3 4 6 4 8 1 4
% % 4% % 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5%H 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5%
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

Q7.  Next, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following recommendation: We
need better and more safety training for teachers and school personnel, so they know what to do in an emergency situation.

Children
Race HH Income. Education.  -——-=--—-—————-——- Safety

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20~ 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = —-——=-===-—-—-

Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420
Strongly Agree 603 378 77 47 58 44 53 157 201 133 117 321 147 178 237 174 241 340
80%P 78% 78% 84% 90%B 83% 70% 82%G 82%G 78% 88%LM 78% 78% 83%P 84%P 72% 78% 81%

A
Somewhat Agree 110 80 15 4 13 27 32 29 10 72 26 27 29 52 51 57
15%K 16%E 16% 11% 5% 10% 17% 14% 13% 17% 7% 17%K  14% 13% 10% 21%NO 16% 14%
A

Somewhat Disagree 15 8 3 2 1 1 2 2 4 6 3 7 4 5 6 4 7 8
2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Strongly Disagree 12 5 4 - 1 2 3 5 2 2 2 3 2 4 5 6 6
% 1% 4% - 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%L 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

(Unsure/refused) 15 12 - 1 1 1 5 5 1 2 8 4 2 5 7 6 8
% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 6%HJA - 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Agree 713 458 92 53 62 49 66 184 232 lel 127 393 173 206 265 226 292 398
94%G  95% 94% 95% 96% 93% 88% 96%G  95%G  94% 95% 95% 92% 96% 95% 93% 94% 95%

Disagree 26 13 6 2 2 3 5 7 6 8 5 10 11 7 11 9 12 14
3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
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Q7.

INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

Next, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following recommendation: We

need better and more safety training for teachers and school personnel, so they know what to do in an emergency situation.

Base

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

(Unsure/refused)

Disagree

Total
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124 115 163 155 286 93 121 200 189 261 342
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28 23 29 34 47 10 21 34 44 44 66
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INSTITUTE

for a

D1.  How are you registered to vote?

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen = e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr
Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85
As a Democrat, 272 97 175 272 - - 65 57 62 89 97 175 - - - - 121 150 - - - -
36%BE 28% 43%B 100%EFA - - 36% 36% 31% 41% 100%M 100%MNO - - - - 100%S 100%STU - - - -
FMNOP A NOPA PA TUVA VA
STUV
As a Republican, or 272 130 142 - 272 - 42 50 93 87 - - 130 142 - - - - 92 180 - -
36%DF 37% 35% - 100%DFA - 23% 31% 47%GH 40%G - - 100%K 100%KLO - - - - 100%Q 100%QRU - -
GKLOP A LOPA PA RUVA VA
QRUV
As something else? 211 121 91 - - 211 74 52 42 43 - - - - 121 91 - - - - 126 85
28%DE 35%CA 22% - - 100%DE 41%IJ 33%IJ 21% 20% - - - - 100%K 100%KLM - - - - 100%Q 100%QRSTA
JKLMN A A LMNA NA RSTA
QRST
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INSTITUTE

for a

D1.  How are you registered to vote?

Children
Race HH Income. Education.  ——=—=————————————— Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = -——-=-—-—---
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420
As a Democrat, 272 147 63 19 28 16 38 75 79 48 58 139 64 77 105 82 106 157
36% 30% 64%BD 34% 43% 30% 50%IJ 39%J 33% 28% 44% 34% 34% 36% 38% 34% 34% 37%
EFA A
As a Republican, or 272 219 6 17 15 14 18 63 95 67 47 147 69 69 119 78 110 152
36%C 45%CDE 6% 31%C  24%C 27%C  24% 33% 39%G  39%G  35% 36% 36% 32% 42%NP 32% 35% 36%
FA
As something else? 211 118 29 20 22 23 20 53 70 56 29 126 56 69 57 83 94 111

28%0 24% 30% 36% 34% 44%BA 26% 28% 29% 33% 21% 31% 30% 32%0 20% 34%0 30% 26%
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

D1.  How are you registered to vote?

Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freqg Call Taken

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1lof3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431
As a Democrat, 272 70 23 18 54 55 52 69 63 140 29 48 86 109 127 145
36% 46%CE 31% 39% 30% 35% 36% 35% 32% 39% 27% 33% 35% 43%K  39% 34%
A
As a Republican, or 272 31 23 15 86 54 62 82 84 106 37 47 72 116 132 140
36%BJ 21% 31% 33% 47%BC 34%B 43%B  41%J 42%J 29% 34% 32% 29% 45%LM 41%P 32%
FA A
As something else? 211 50 29 13 41 49 29 47 52 113 41 50 90 31 66 146

28%NO 33%EG 38%EG 28% 23% 31% 21% 24% 26% 31% 38%NA 34%N 36%NA 12% 20% 34%0
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INSTITUTE

for a

D2.  How old are you?

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen = e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr
Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85
18-34 181 85 96 65 42 74 181 - - - 26 39 20 23 39 35 65 - 42 - 74 -
24%EH 24% 24% 24%E  16% 35%D 100%HIJ - - - 27%MN 22% 15% 16% 32%MN 38%LM 53%RTV - 46%RTV - 58%RTV -
IJMNR EA A NA A A A
TV
35-49 159 81 78 57 50 52 - 159 - - 23 33 27 22 31 22 57 - 50 - 52 -
21%GI 23% 19% 21% 18% 25% - 100%GIJ - - 24% 19% 21% 16% 25% 24% 47%RTV - 54%RTV - 42%RTV -
JRTV A A A A
50-64 196 95 101 62 93 42 - - 196 - 23 39 45 47 27 15 - 62 - 93 - 42
26%GH 27% 25% 23% 34%DF 20% - - 100%GHJ - 24% 22% 35%L0 33%LP 23% 16% - 41%QSU - 52%QSU - 49%QSUA
JQSU A A PA A A
65 or older 219 86 133 89 87 43 - - - 219 25 64 37 50 24 19 - 89 - 87 - 43
29%FG 25% 33%B 33%F 32%F 20% - - - 100%GH 26% 37%0P 29% 35%0 20% 21% - 59%QSU - 48%QSU - 51%QSUA
HIQSU IA A A
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INSTITUTE

for a

D2.  How old are you?

Children
Race HH Income. Education.  ——=—=————————————— Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = -——-=-—-—---
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420

18-34 181 99 39 18 18 7 28 54 53 38 22 118 38 46 8 123 115 62
24%0R 21% 40%BF 31%F 27% 14% 37%IJ 28% 22% 22% 16% 29%KM 20% 22%0 3% 51%NO 37%RA 15%

A A A

35-49 159 65 24 17 36 17 9 34 53 50 25 83 49 88 36 32 66 90
21%BO 13% 24%B 31%B 56%BC 32%B 11% 18% 22% 29%GH 18% 20% 26% 41%0P 13% 13% 21% 21%
P DFA A A

50-64 196 136 20 14 9 17 13 47 74 49 40 111 40 54 91 48 80 111

26%E 28%E 20% 25% 14% 32%E  18% 24% 30%G  29% 30% 27% 21% 25% 32%PA 20% 26% 27%

65 or older 219 183 15 7 2 12 25 55 63 34 48 98 61 26 146 39 51 156
29%CD 38%CD 15%E 13%E 3% 22%E  34%J 29% 26% 20% 35%L  24% 33%L  12% 52%NP 16% 16% 37%0A
EJNPQ EFA A
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INSTITUTE

for a

D2.  How old are you?

Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freqg Call Taken

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1lof3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431
18-34 181 43 21 10 36 31 40 51 30 100 39 50 62 30 3 178
24%IN 29% 27% 21% 20% 20% 28% 26%I 15% 28%I 36%NA 353%NA 25%N 12% 1% 41%0A
¢}
35-49 159 41 15 8 36 40 19 32 36 91 28 40 53 38 20 139
21%GN 27%G  20% 17% 20% 25%G  13% 16% 18% 25%H 26%N  27%N  21% 15% 6% 32%0A
O
50-64 196 36 23 9 58 35 35 50 51 96 26 32 68 71 103 94

26% 24% 31% 21% 32% 22% 25% 25% 26% 27% 24% 22% 27% 28% 32%p  22%

65 or older 219 31 17 18 52 52 49 65 81 73 15 24 64 116 199 20
29%JK 21% 22% 41%B  28% 33%B  34%B 33%J 41%JA 20% 14% 16% 26%KL 46%KL 61%PA 5%
LP MA
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INSTITUTE

for a

D3.  And how would you describe your ethnicity?

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen = e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr
Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85
White/Caucasian 483 221 262 147 219 118 99 65 136 183 47 99 104 115 70 48 39 108 60 159 65 53
64%DG 64% 64% 54% 81%DF 56% 55%H 41% 69%GH 84%GH 48% 57% 80%KL 81%KL 58% 52% 32% 71%QU 65%Q 88%QR 51%Q 62%Q
HKQU A IA OPA OPA SUVA
Black/African-American 98 47 51 63 6 29 39 24 20 15 25 38 5 2 18 11 38 25 5 1 20 9
13%EJ 14% 12% 23%EFA 2% 14%E 22%IJ 15%J 10% 7% 25%MN 22%MNA 4% 1% 15%MN 12%MN 31%RS 17%ST 6%T 1% 16%ST 11%T
MNT A PA TUVA
Hispanic of Cuban 56 26 31 19 17 20 18 17 14 7 9 10 8 9 9 11 15 4 10 8 11 10
descent 7%JR 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 10%J 11%J 7% 3% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7% 12% 12%RT 3% 10%R 4% 8% 11%R
Hispanic but NOT of 64 29 35 28 15 22 18 36 9 2 9 19 8 8 13 8 24 3 11 4 19 3
Cuban descen 9%JRT 8% 9% 10% 6% 10% 10%J 23%GIJ 5%J 1% 9% 11% 6% 5% 11% 9% 20%RTV 2% 12%RT 2% 15%RTV 4%
A A
Other/Unsure/Refused 53 24 29 16 14 23 7 17 17 12 8 8 6 8 10 13 5 10 6 8 13 11
% % % % % 11%E 4% 11%G 9% % 8% 4% 5% 6% % 14%LMA 4% % 7% 4% 10% 12%T
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INSTITUTE

for a

D3.  And how would you describe your ethnicity?

Children
Race HH Income. Education.  ——=—=————————————— Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = -——-=-—-—---
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No
(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420
White/Caucasian 483 483 - - - - 47 119 156 105 83 272 115 104 203 164 195 270
64%C 100%CDE - - - - 62% 63% 64% 61% 62% 66% 61% 48% T2%NA 68%N  63% 64%
DEFN FA
Black/African-American 98 - 98 - - - 19 25 31 19 24 41 30 35 33 28 48 49
13%BDE - 100%BDE - - - 26%HI 13% 13% 11% 18%L 10% 16%L 16% 12% 12% 15% 12%
F FA JA
Hispanic of Cuban 56 - - 56 - - 2 16 15 20 9 30 16 23 14 20 23 32
descent 7%$BCE - - 100%BCE - - 3% 8% 6% 11% 7% 7% 9% 11%0 5% 8% 7% 8%
F FA
Hispanic but NOT of 64 - - - 64 - 4 18 24 18 13 36 15 35 13 17 30 34
Cuban descen 9%BCD - - - 100%BCD - 5% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 16%0PA 5% 7% 10% 8%
FO FA
Other/Unsure/Refused 53 - - - - 53 3 13 18 9 5 32 12 18 19 13 15 34
7%BCD - - - - 100%BCD 3% % % 5% 4% % % 8% 7% % % %
E EA
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

D3.  And how would you describe your ethnicity?

Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freqg Call Taken

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1lof3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431
White/Caucasian 483 43 45 34 142 111 107 137 165 181 58 82 158 185 261 222
64%BJ 29% 60%B 75%B 78%BC 70%B 74%BC 70%J 83%HJ 50% 54% 56% 64% 73%KL 80%PA 52%
P A A A A
Black/African-American 98 30 10 3 16 11 27 28 10 60 21 16 32 29 34 64
13%I 20%EF 13% 7% 9% 7% 19%EF 14%I 5% 17%I  20% 11% 13% 12% 10% 15%
A
Hispanic of Cuban 56 34 4 1 6 7 4 6 2 49 8 11 23 14 6 50
descent 7%$EG 23%CDE 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 14%HIA 7% % % % 2% 12%0A
HIO FGA
Hispanic but NOT of 64 26 9 2 8 19 1 11 11 43 11 27 14 13 6 59
Cuban descen 9%GO 17%EG 12%EG 5% 4%5G  12%EG 1% 6% 5% 12%HI 10% 18%MNA 6% 5% 2% 14%0A
A
Other/Unsure/Refused 53 17 6 4 9 10 5 15 11 27 9 10 20 13 18 35
% 11%G 9% 10% 5% % 4% % % % 9% 7% 8% % % %
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INSTITUTE

for a

D4.  Which category best describes your total annual household income?

Pty/Age

Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen = e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr

Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85
Less than $20,000 75 17 59 38 18 20 28 9 13 25 6 32 7 11 3 16 16 22 8 10 13 7
10%BO 5% 14%BA 14%E 7% 9% 16%HI 5% 7% 12% 6% 18%KMN 6% 7% 3% 18%KM 13%T 14%T 9% 6% 10% 8%

OA NO
Between $20,000 and 190 74 116 75 63 53 54 34 47 55 23 51 23 40 28 24 37 38 21 42 31 22
$50,000 25% 21% 29%B  27% 23% 25% 30% 22% 24% 25% 24% 29%M  18% 28%M  24% 27% 30% 25% 23% 23% 24% 26%
Between $50,000 and 244 128 116 79 95 70 53 53 74 63 38 42 50 44 40 30 34 45 35 60 38 32
$100,000 32%L 37%C  28% 29% 35% 33% 29% 34% 38% 29% 39%L  24% 39%L  31% 33% 33% 28% 30% 38% 33% 30% 38%
More than $100,000 171 100 71 48 67 56 38 50 49 34 21 27 39 28 40 15 29 19 23 44 36 19
23%JR 29%CA 17% 18% 25% 26%D 21% 31%JA 25%J 15% 21% 16% 30%LN 20% 34%LN 17% 24%R  13% 25%R  25%R  29%R 23%
PA
Unsure/don't know/ 75 29 46 32 29 13 7 12 13 42 10 22 10 19 9 5 5 27 6 24 9 4
refused 10%G 8% 11% 12% 11% 6% 4% 8% 7% 19%GH 10% 13% % 13% 7% 5% 4% 18%QSU 6% 13%0Q 7% 5%
IA VA
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INSTITUTE

for a

D4.  Which category best describes your total annual household income?

Children
Race HH Income. Education.  ——=—=————————————— Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = -——-=-—-—---
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420

Less than $20,000 75 47 19 2 4 3 75 - - - 33 32 10 16 26 34 25 51
10%HI 10% 20%BDE 4% 6% 5% 100%HIJ - - - 25%LMA 8% 5% % 9% 14%N 8% 12%
J FA A

Between $20,000 and 190 119 25 16 18 13 - 190 - - 42 109 35 48 81 61 70 118

$50,000 25%GI 25% 26% 28% 27% 24% - 100%GIJ - - 31sM  27% 19% 22% 29% 25% 22% 28%
J A

Between $50,000 and 244 156 31 15 24 18 - - 244 - 35 144 64 77 90 72 113 121

$100,000 32%GH 32% 32% 27% 37% 34% - - 100%GHJ - 26% 35% 34% 36% 32% 30% 36%R  29%
J A

More than $100,000 171 105 19 20 18 9 - - - 171 12 91 66 67 51 51 85 83
23%GH 22% 20% 35%BA 28% 17% - - - 100%GHI 9% 22%K 35%KL 31%0P 18% 21% 27%R  20%
IK A A A

Unsure/don't know/ 75 56 3 4 1 11 - - - - 13 35 13 8 31 24 18 47

refused 10%EG 12%CE 3% 7% 1% 20%CEA - - - - % 8% 7% 4% 11%N  10%N % 11%0
HIJNQ
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INSTITUTE

for a

D4.  Which category best describes your total annual household income?

Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freg Call Taken

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1lof3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431
Less than $20,000 75 13 7 7 16 12 21 22 23 30 23 12 19 22 36 40

10% % 9% 16% 9% 7% 14% 11% 12% % 21%LMN 8% 8% % 11% %

A

Between $20,000 and 190 35 10 6 47 50 42 50 53 87 29 39 68 54 77 113
$50,000 25%C  23% 14% 14% 26%C 32%CD 29%C 25% 27% 24% 27% 27% 28% 21% 24% 26%
Between $50,000 and 244 48 31 16 55 49 44 71 62 111 31 45 83 85 105 139
$100,000 32% 32% 42% 36% 31% 31% 30% 36% 31% 31% 29% 31% 34% 33% 32% 32%
More than $100,000 171 42 18 9 45 35 22 34 37 99 17 40 56 57 60 111

23% 28%G  24% 19% 25%G  22% 15% 17% 19% 28%HI 16% 28%K 23% 22% 18% 26%0
Unsure/don't know/ 75 13 9 7 18 13 15 20 23 32 7 10 21 37 47 27
refused 10% 9% 12% 15% 10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 9% 7% 7% 9% 14%L 15%PA 6%
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INSTITUTE

for a

D5.  What is your highest level of education?

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr
Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85
Some high school or high 134 58 76 58 47 29 22 25 40 48 19 40 22 25 17 12 18 41 17 30 11 17
school graduate 18%U 17% 19% 21%F 17% 14% 12% 16% 20%G  22%G  19% 23% 17% 18% 14% 13% 15% 27%QT 19% 16% 9% 20%U
UA
Some college or college 412 183 228 139 147 126 118 83 111 98 43 95 69 78 71 55 70 69 49 98 83 42
graduate 55%J 53% 56% 51% 54% 59% 65%HJ 53% 57%J 45% 44% 55% 53% 55% 59%K 60% 58% 46% 53% 55% 66%RV 50%
A A
Post college graduate 188 97 91 64 69 56 38 49 40 61 31 32 33 36 32 23 33 31 24 45 30 25
25% 28% 22% 24% 25% 26% 21% 31%I  20% 28% 32%L 19% 25% 25% 27% 25% 27% 21% 26% 25% 24% 30%
Unsure/don't know/ 21 10 12 11 9 1 3 1 5 12 4 7 6 3 - 1 1 10 2 7 1 -
refused 3% 3% 3% 45F 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5%H 450 450 450 2% - 2% 1% 7%QUV 2% 4% 1% -
A
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INSTITUTE

for a

D5.  What s your highest level of education?

Children
Race HH Income. Education. = -——=—=—————————--—- Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = -—===------
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No
(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) ®
Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420
Some high school or high 134 83 24 9 13 5 33 42 35 12 134 - - 39 59 36 34 100
school graduate 18%JL 17% 25%F 16% 21% 10% 44%HI 22%IJ 14%J 7% 100%LMA - - 18% 21% 15% 11% 24%0A
MQ JA
Some college or college 412 272 41 30 36 32 32 109 144 91 - 412 - 121 144 142 193 210
graduate 55%CK 56%C 42% 54% 56% 61%C 43% 57%G 59%G 53% - 100%KMA - 57% 51% 59% 62%RA 50%
M
Post college graduate 188 115 30 16 15 12 10 35 64 66 - - 188 52 71 63 83 99
25%GK 24% 31% 29% 23% 23% 13% 18% 26%G  39%GHI - - 100%KL 24% 25% 26% 27% 24%
L A A
Unsure/don't know/ 21 14 3 1 - 3 - 4 1 2 - - - 2 7 1 1 10
refused 3%ILM 3% 3% 2% - 6% - 2% * 1% - - - 1% 2% * * 2%0
PQ
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

D5.  What s your highest level of education?

Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freq Call Taken

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1lof3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431
Some high school or high 134 27 12 10 34 19 32 39 35 60 30 24 37 44 67 67
school graduate 18% 18% 16% 21% 19% 12% 22%F 20% 18% 17% 28%LM 16% 15% 17% 21% 16%
NA
Some college or college 412 84 43 24 96 95 69 101 112 199 57 97 133 124 159 252
graduate 55% 56% 56% 54% 53% 60% 48% 51% 56% 55% 53% 67%KM 54% 49% 49% 59%0
NA
Post college graduate 188 36 17 10 47 38 40 55 43 90 14 22 72 80 84 104
25%KL 24% 23% 22% 26% 24% 28% 28% 22% 25% 13% 15% 29%KL 31%KL 26% 24%
Unsure/don't know/ 21 4 4 1 4 6 2 3 8 10 5 2 7 8 14 8
refused 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% % 2%
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INSTITUTE

for a

D6. Do you have children?

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr
Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85
Yes, but not living at 281 119 162 105 119 57 8 36 91 146 33 73 53 65 33 24 17 89 10 108 17 40
home 37%FG 34% 40% 39%F 44%F 27% 5% 225G  46%GH 67%GH 34% 42%0P 41%0 46%0P 27% 26% 14% 59%QS 11% 60%0S 13% 47%QSU
HQSU A IA UA UA
Yes, and living at home 214 98 117 77 69 69 46 88 54 26 24 53 37 32 37 32 48 28 39 30 47 22
28%JR 28% 29% 28% 25% 33% 26%J 56%GI 27%J 12% 25% 30% 28% 23% 31% 35% 40%RT 19% 42%RT 17% 38%RT 25%
T JA A VA
No 242 123 119 82 78 83 123 32 48 39 37 44 35 43 51 32 54 28 40 38 61 22
32%HJ 35% 29% 30% 29% 39%E 68%HI 20% 25% 18% 38%L 25% 27% 30% 42%1LM 35% 44%RT 18% 44%RT 21% 48%RT 26%
RT JA VA VA VA
Other/unsure/refused 18 8 10 8 7 3 4 3 3 8 3 5 5 2 - 3 2 6 3 4 1 1
% 2% % 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%0 1% - 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2%
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INSTITUTE

for a

D6. Do you have children?

Children
Race HH Income. Education. = -——=—=—————————--—- Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = -—===------
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No
(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420
Yes, but not living at 281 203 33 14 13 19 26 81 90 51 59 144 71 - 281 - 103 174
home 37%EN 42%DE 33% 24% 20% 36% 35% 43%J  37% 30% 44% 35% 38% - 100%NPA - 33% 41%0
P
Yes, and living at home 214 104 35 23 35 18 16 48 77 67 39 121 52 214 - - 85 124
28%BO 22% 36%B 40%B 54%BC 34% 21% 25% 31% 39%GH 29% 29% 28% 100%0PA - - 27% 30%
P FA A
No 242 164 28 20 17 13 34 61 72 51 36 142 63 - - 242 121 117
32%NO 34% 28% 35% 26% 24% 44%1J 32% 29% 30% 27% 35% 34% - - 100%NO 39%RA 28%
A A
Other/unsure/refused 18 12 2 - - 3 - - 5 1 - 4 2 - - - 1 5
2%HNO 3% 2% - - 6% - - 2% 1% - 1% 1% - - - * 1%
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INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

D6. Do you have children?

Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freqg Call Taken

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1lof3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431
Yes, but not living at 281 56 20 18 74 52 61 80 86 115 30 47 84 120 184 97
home 37%p  37% 26% 40% 41%C  33% 43%C  41% 43%J  32% 28% 32% 34% 47%KL 57%PA 23%
MA
Yes, and living at home 214 51 22 14 45 42 40 58 45 112 43 48 71 52 61 154

28%NO 34% 29% 32% 25% 27% 28% 29% 23% 31% 40%NA 33%N  29%N  20% 19% 36%0A

No 242 44 31 12 59 58 38 54 61 127 30 49 87 76 68 175
32%0 29% 41%G  26% 33% 36% 26% 27% 31% 35% 28% 34% 35% 30% 21% 41%0A

Other/unsure/refused 18 - 3 4 1
2% - 4 5 4 1

o
w
N =
o
N W
o
S|
o
w
W >
o
w
w o
o
w 3
o
o°
o°
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Unsure/don't know/ 24 8
3% 2% 4%

INSTITUTE

for a

FLORIDA

Have you ever received safety training or instruction regarding the threat of violence at your workplace or school?

Pty/Age

Gender
Total M F
(A) (B) (C)

311 160 151

41%JR 46%C 37%

v

420 180 240

56%GQ 52% 59%

U

w

181

115
63%HI 41%J 41%J 23%

JA

62
34%

N
o

159 196 219

66 80 51

90 111 156

57%G 57%G T71%GH 55%

IA

N W

o

5
3% 6

w o
oy
o

o

53
37%

85
60%

W
o
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(0) (P)
121 91
61 33

51%LN 36%

59 52
49% 573
- 6
- 7%

<50 50+
(Q) (R)
121 150
66 41

54%RT 27%
VA

54 102
45% 68%0S
UA
1 7
1% 5%

45 65 70 25
49%RV 36% 55%RT 29%
VA

45 107 53 58
48% 60%QU 42% 68%0SU

w N
oe
]
w W
oe
w W
o

o
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D7.  Have you ever received safety training or instruction regarding the threat of violence at your workplace or school?

Base

Yes or

Unsure/don't know/
refused

Children
Race HH Income. Education. = -——-—-------——--—-
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None
(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242

311 195 48 23 30 15 25 70 113 85 34 193 83 85 103 121
41%KR 40% 49%F 40% 47% 29% 33% 37% 46% 50%GH 25% 47%K  44%K  40% 37%

OA
420 270 49 32 34 34 51 118 121 83 100 210 99 124 174 117
56%0 56% 50% 57% 53% 65% 67%IJ 62%IJ 50% 48% 75%LM 51% 53% 58% 62%P 48%
A
24 19 1 2 - 3 - 2 10 3 - 9 5 5 3 4
3%KQR 4% 1% 3% - 6% - 1% % 2% - 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
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FLORIDA

D7.  Have you ever received safety training or instruction regarding the threat of violence at your workplace or school?

Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freqg Call Taken

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1lof3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431
Yes or 311 62 27 17 83 59 62 93 73 144 39 64 100 109 97 214

4150 41% 36% 37% 46% 37% 43% 47%T  37% 40% 36% 44% 40% 43% 30% 50%0A
No? 420 88 45 26 91 93 77 98 112 209 65 80 137 137 210 210

56%P 58% 60% 57% 50% 58% 54% 50% 57% 58% 61% 55% 55% 54% 65%PA 49%
Unsure/don't know/ 24 2 3 3 7 7 4 5 13 6 3 2 10 9 18 7
refused 3% 1% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6%J 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5%P 2%
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Gender

Base

Male

Female

INSTITUTE

for a

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr
Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85
347 347 - 97 130 121 85 81 95 86 97 - 130 - 121 - 49 48 47 83 70 51
46%C 100%CA - 36% 48%D 57%DA 47% 51%J 49% 39% 100%LNP - 100%LNP - 100%LNP - 40% 32% 51%R  46%R 55%QR 60%QRA
DLNP A A A
R
408 - 408 175 142 91 96 78 101 133 - 175 - 142 - 91 72 102 45 97 57 34
54%BFK - 100%BA 64%EF 52% 43% 53% 49% 51% 61%H - 100%KMO - 100%KMO - 100%KM 60%UV 68%ST 49% 54% 45% 40%
MOV A A A OA UVA
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Gender
Children
Race HH Income. Education.  -——-=--—-—————-——- Safety

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20~ 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = —-—====-—---

Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420

Male 347 221 47 26 29 24 17 74 128 100 58 183 97 98 119 123 160 180
46%G 46% 48% 46% 46% 45% 22% 39%G 52%GH 59%GH 43% 45% 51% 46% 42% 51% 51%R 43%

A

Female 408 262 51 31 35 29 59 116 116 71 76 228 91 117 162 119 151 240

54%J 54% 52% 54% 54% 55% 78%HI 61%IJ 48% 41% 57% 55% 49% 54% 58% 49% 49% 57%Q

JA
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Gender
Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freqg Call Taken
Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1of3 20f3 3of3 L. Cell
wo®m o o ®m ®© m O @ ® @ M W © @
Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431
Male 347 63 40 14 92 76 62 88 86 173 50 75 116 106 131 216
46% 41% 54%D 31% 51%D 48% 43% 45% 43% 48% 47% 52% 47% 41% 40% 50%0
Female 408 88 35 31 89 82 82 109 113 187 57 70 131 149 193 214

54% 59% 46% 69%CE 49% 52% 57% 55% 57% 52% 53% 48% 53% 59% 60%P 50%
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Region 1

Pty/Age

Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen = e

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr

Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85

Dade-Broward 151 63 88 70 31 50 43 41 36 31 26 44 13 18 24 27 38 32 11 20 35 16
20%EM 18% 22% 26%E 11% 24%E  24%J 26%J 18% 14% 26%MN 25%MN 10% 13% 20% 29%MN 31%ST 21%T 12% 11% 27%ST 18%

NT A

Palm Bch/Treasure Coast 76 40 35 23 23 29 21 15 23 17 12 12 14 10 15 13 9 14 11 12 15 14
10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 14% 11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 7% 10% % 13% 15% 8% 9% 12% 7% 12% 16%T

Southwest 45 14 31 18 15 13 10 8 9 18 4 14 7 8 4 9 5 13 4 11 9 4
% 4% % % % % 5% 5% 5% % 4% % 5% 6% 3% 10% 4% % 4% 6% T% 5%

Tampa/West Coast 181 92 89 54 86 41 36 36 58 52 19 35 47 39 26 15 21 33 29 57 21 20
24% 27% 22% 20% 32%DF 19% 20% 23% 29% 24% 19% 20% 36%KL 27% 22% 17% 18% 22% 32%QU 31%0R 17% 23%

A OPA UA

Orlando/East Central 159 76 82 55 54 49 31 40 35 52 21 35 23 31 32 17 26 30 19 35 26 23
21% 22% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 25% 18% 24% 21% 20% 18% 22% 27% 18% 21% 20% 21% 19% 20% 27%

North/Panhandle 143 62 82 52 62 29 40 19 35 49 16 35 26 36 19 10 22 30 17 45 21 9
19% 18% 20% 19% 23%F 14% 22%H 12% 18% 22%H 17% 20% 20% 25%p 16% 11% 18% 20% 18% 25%V  16% 10%
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Region 1

Children
Race HH Income. Education.  ——=—=————————————— Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = -——-=-—-—---
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420
Dade-Broward 151 43 30 34 26 17 13 35 48 42 27 84 36 51 56 44 62 88
20%B 9% 31%BA 61%BC 40%BA 32%BA 17% 18% 20% 24% 20% 20% 19% 24% 20% 18% 20% 21%
EFA
Palm Bch/Treasure Coast 76 45 10 4 7 10 31 18 12 43 17 22 20 31 27 45
10% 9% 10% 8% 15% 12% 9% % 13%H 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% % 13%0 9% 11%
Southwest 45 34 3 1 2 4 7 6 16 9 10 24 10 14 18 12 17 26
6% 7% 3% 2% 3% 8% 9% 3% 7% 5% % 6% % 7% 6% 5% % 6%
Tampa/West Coast 181 142 16 6 8 9 16 47 55 45 34 96 47 45 74 59 83 91
24%DE 29%CD 17% 10% 12% 18% 21% 25% 23% 26% 26% 23% 25% 21% 26% 24% 27% 22%
EA
Orlando/East Central 159 111 11 7 19 10 12 50 49 35 19 95 38 42 52 58 59 93

21% 23%C  11% 13% 29%CD 19% 15% 26% 20% 21% 14% 23%K 20% 20% 19% 24% 19% 22%

North/Panhandle 143 107 27 4 1 21 42 44 22 32 69 40 40 61 38 62 77
19%DE 22%DE 28%DEF 6% 1% 10%E  27%J 22%J 18% 13% 24% 17% 21% 19% 22% 16% 20% 18%
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Region 1

Voter Freqg

24
23%N

13
12%

oo
o

23
21%

23
21%

19
17%

38
26%N

31

55
22%N

16

21%MNA 7%

28
20%

22
15%

20
14%

17
7%

55
22%

48
19%

56
23%L

34
13%

16
6%

17
7%

74
29%L

65
26%L

49
19%

Call T

37
11%

32
10%

23
7%

89
27%

69
21%

75
23%P

aken

114
27%0A

44
10%

22
5%

92
21%

89
21%

68
16%

Region 1 Region 2
Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0
(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359
Dade-Broward 151 151 - - - - - 3 - 148
20%C 100%CDE - - - - - 2% - 41%HI
DEFG FGA A
HINO
Palm Bch/Treasure Coast 76 - 76 - - - - 28 - 47
10%BDE - 100%BDE - - - - 1451 - 13%I
FGI FGA
Southwest 45 - - 45 - - - 16 30 -
6%BCE - - 100%BCE - - - 8%J 15%HJA -
FGJ FGA
Tampa/West Coast 181 - - - 181 - - 11 84 86
24%BCD - - - 100%BCD - - 6% 42%HJ 24%H
FGH FGA A
Orlando/East Central 159 - - - - 159 - 24 85 49
21%BCD - - - - 100%BCD - 12% 43%HJ 14%
EGHJ EGA A
North/Panhandle 143 - - - - - 143 114 - 29
19%BCD - - - - - 100%BC 58%IJA - 8%1
EFIJ DEFA
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Region 2

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen = e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr
Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85
Rural 197 88 109 69 82 47 51 32 50 65 24 45 34 48 31 16 29 40 27 54 27 20
26% 25% 27% 25% 30% 22% 28% 20% 25% 29% 24% 26% 26% 34%P 26% 17% 24% 27% 30% 30% 21% 23%
Mid 198 86 113 63 84 52 30 36 51 81 17 45 41 44 28 24 14 48 27 57 25 26
26%GQ 25% 28% 23% 31%D 24% 17% 23% 26%G 37%GH 18% 26% 31%K 31%K 23% 26% 12% 32%QU 29%Q 32%QU 20% 31%0
IA
Urban 359 173 187 140 106 113 100 91 96 73 56 84 55 51 62 51 79 62 38 68 74 39
48%EJ 50% 46% 52%E 39% 53%E 55%J 57%J 49%J 33% 58%MN 48%N 42% 36% 51%N 57%N 65%RS 41% 41% 38% 59%RS 46%
NT TVA T
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INSTITUTE
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Region 2

Children
Race HH Income. Education.  -——-=--—-—————-——- Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20~ 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W = —-—====-—---
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420
Rural 197 137 28 6 11 15 22 50 71 34 39 101 55 58 80 54 93 98

26%D 28%D 29%D 10% 17% 28%D 29% 26% 29% 20% 29% 24% 29% 27% 28% 22% 30% 23%

Mid 198 165 10 2 11 11 23 53 62 37 35 112 43 45 86 61 73 112
26%CD 34%CD 10% 3% 16%D 21%D 31% 28% 25% 22% 26% 27% 23% 21% 31%N  25% 24% 27%

EA
Urban 359 181 60 49 43 27 30 87 111 99 60 199 90 112 115 127 144 209
48%B  37% 61%BA 87%BC 66%BA 50% 40% 46% 46% 58%GH 45% 48% 48% 52%0 41% 53%0 46% 50%

EFA IA
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Region 2

Base

Rural

Mid

Urban

Region 1

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen

Region 2 Voter Freg Call Taken

E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1lof3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

197 3 28 16 11 24 114 197 - - 30 28 73 66 101 96
26%BEF 2% 37%BE 35%BEF 6% 15%BE 80%B 100%IJA - - 28% 19% 30%L  26% 31%p  22%
IJ FA CDEF

A

198 - - 30 84 85 - - 198 - 21 30 64 83 116 83
26%BCG - - 65%BC 46%BC 54%BCG - - 100%HJA - 20% 20% 26% 33%KL 36%PA 19%
HJP EGA GA A

359 148 47 - 86 49 29 - - 359 56 88 110 105 108 252
48%DF 98%CD 63%DEF - 48%DF 31%DG 20%D - - 100%HI 52% 60%MN 45% 41% 33% 58%0A
GHIO EFGA GA G A A
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Voter frequency (18 General, 18 Primary, 16 General)

Pty/Age
Gender Pty Reg Age Pty/Gen  mmmmm e m e
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Dem Dem Rep Rep Otr Otr
Total M F Dem Rep Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dem M Dem F Rep M Rep F Otr M Otr F <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Base 755 347 408 272 272 211 181 159 196 219 97 175 130 142 121 91 121 150 92 180 126 85
0 of 3 107 50 57 29 37 41 39 28 26 15 7 22 20 17 23 18 18 11 20 17 29 12
14%JR 14% 14% 11% 14% 19%D 21%IJ 18%J 13%J 7% 7% 13% 16% 12% 19%K 20%K 15% 7% 21%RT 10% 23%RT 14%
A A
1 of 3 145 75 70 48 47 50 50 40 32 24 21 27 24 23 30 20 30 18 21 26 38 11
19%JR 22% 17% 18% 17% 24% 28%IJ 25%J 16% 11% 22% 16% 19% 16% 25% 22% 25%RT 12% 23%R  14% 30%RT 13%
A VA
2 of 3 248 116 131 86 72 90 62 53 68 64 35 51 33 39 49 41 44 42 23 50 49 41
33% 34% 32% 32% 27% 42%DE 34% 33% 35% 29% 36% 29% 25% 28% 40%M  45%LM 36% 28% 24% 28% 39% 48%RSTA
A N
3 of 3 255 106 149 109 116 31 30 38 71 116 34 74 52 63 19 12 29 79 29 87 10 21
34%FG 30% 37% 40%F 43%FA 15% 16% 24% 36%GH 53%GH 35%0P 43%0P 40%0P 44%0P 16% 13% 245U 53%QS 31%U 48%QSU 8% 25%0
HOPQU IA A A UVA VA
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Voter frequency (18 General, 18 Primary, 16 General)

Children
Race HH Income. Education. = -——=—=—————————--—- Safety
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Not Training
Hisp. Hisp. 20- 50- > High Coll- Post Schoo Schoo W -—=—==--—-—-—-
Total White AA Cub Non Other <20k 50k 100k 100k S ege Grad Age Age None Yes No

Base 755 483 98 56 64 53 75 190 244 171 134 412 188 214 281 242 311 420
0 of 3 107 58 21 8 11 9 23 29 31 17 30 57 14 43 30 30 39 65
14%M  12% 22%B  13% 17% 18% 30%HI 15% 13% 10% 23%LM 14%M 8% 20%0pP 11% 12% 12% 15%
JA A
1 of 3 145 82 16 11 27 10 12 39 45 40 24 97 22 48 47 49 64 80
19%M  17% 16% 19% 41%BC 19% 15% 20% 18% 24% 18% 245M  12% 22% 17% 20% 20% 19%
DFA
2 of 3 248 158 32 23 14 20 19 68 83 56 37 133 72 71 84 87 100 137

33% 33% 32% 42%E  22% 39% 25% 36% 34% 33% 27% 32% 38% 33% 30% 36% 32% 33%

3 of 3 255 185 29 14 13 13 22 54 85 57 44 124 80 52 120 76 109 137
34%EN 38%E 30% 26% 20% 25% 30% 28% 35% 33% 33% 30% 42%LA 24% 43%NP 32% 35% 33%
A
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Voter frequency (18 General, 18 Primary, 16 General)

Region 1 Region 2 Voter Freq Call Taken

Total Da-Br PB-TC SW W Cen E Cen North Rural Mid Urban 0of3 1lof3 20f3 30f3 LL Cell

(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Base 755 151 76 45 181 159 143 197 198 359 107 145 248 255 324 431

0 of 3 107 24 13 6 23 23 19 30 21 56 107 - - - 23 85
14%LM 16% 17% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15% 11% 16% 100%LMN - - - 7% 20%0A
NO A

1 of 3 145 38 31 6 28 22 20 28 30 88 - 145 - - 32 113
19%KM 25%FG 41%BD 13% 16% 14% 14% 14% 15% 24%HI - 100%KMN - - 10% 26%0A
NO EFGA A

2 of 3 248 55 16 17 55 48 56 73 64 110 - - 248 - 106 142
33%KL 36%C  21% 38% 31% 30% 39%C  37% 32% 31% - - 100%KLN - 33% 33%
N A

3 of 3 255 34 16 17 74 65 49 66 83 105 - - - 255 164 91
34%BC 23% 21% 37% 41%BC 41%BC 34%B 34% 42%JA 29% - - - 100%KL 51%PA 21%
KLMP MA
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